
Sand Creek Raiders

Shoot Date: 10/22/2023

Match 
Final ALIAS                                    

    
Category

Final 

Time

#Name? #Name?

Halloween 2023
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Thistle Whiskers McBain COW 15.15 17.54 23.60 36.21 10.98 9.59 103.071 1

Oak Creek Martin 49er 14.95 17.65 10.55 30.24 15.44 20.24 109.072 1

Stove Pipe FCD 19.71 22.46 30.63 41.00 16.03 20.17 140.003 1

Pawnee Bill S 19.62 21.72 19.53 34.32 25.95 32.00 143.144 1

Black Jack Ketchem SD 26.38 25.69 21.86 31.42 19.82 30.33 145.505 1

Doc Holidaily COW 24.63 21.64 28.14 61.49 16.85 20.83 163.586 2

Buckshot Sentenza GF 22.04 36.10 37.71 39.93 18.14 20.27 164.197 1

Bijou Blade SSD 22.72 25.78 40.32 39.42 18.74 24.88 171.868 1

J W Bones SS 44.21 22.32 30.95 32.02 26.86 27.64 174.009 1

Turquoise Queen LWRA 25.40 36.40 34.78 40.00 32.36 24.82 183.7610 1

Quinn Chester JG 28.54 42.69 27.66 47.62 17.10 28.00 191.6111 1

Ima Bea Fine BWL 24.10 36.21 42.79 60.07 27.95 39.74 220.8612 1

Silas Hendershot D 45.46 34.13 34.61 63.50 26.39 32.25 236.3413 1

Burgandy Ballow LFC 38.29 42.97 47.79 61.97 42.38 31.55 254.9514 1

Tolinka LSD 35.04 37.00 30.55 86.36 35.98 32.49 257.4215 1

clara barton LG 61.35 35.47 32.91 65.79 26.53 41.35 263.4016 1

Sideshow Boz BW 71.58 50.77 26.48 55.58 29.92 48.86 273.1917 1

Dr King Shultz GF 59.87 46.46 58.55 54.43 34.51 30.77 274.5918 2

Blanco Perro 22 21.40 39.13 56.92 68.87 19.21 70.06 275.5919 1

Broken Bow Bob CB 40.87 92.31 39.38 55.55 25.53 36.13 279.7720 1

H. H. Huckleberry FC 32.19 39.36 45.59 65.16 31.49 76.54 290.3321 1

Kay Cee Bronc Buster CB 79.32 50.44 45.22 66.37 48.35 59.05 338.7522 2

Whiskey Jim SD 59.19 55.19 49.83 65.47 62.87 48.70 341.2523 2

Rawlins ESD 65.09 55.42 57.98 64.80 47.16 51.03 341.4824 1

Judge Wescott SS 65.55 48.43 59.92 77.93 72.72 48.61 363.1625 2

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon LSS 66.83 66.83 68.72 101.92 57.45 70.69 422.4426 1

Turtle Creek Murray RTD 43.45 45.97 47.71 40.91 199.99 55.76 433.7927 1

Bear Creek Dave ES 89.92 81.34 49.73 119.68 63.23 75.48 469.3828 1

Cool Hand Lizzie GD 81.95 96.89 102.15 153.73 76.94 86.51 588.1729 1

Sassy Soni LS 118.96 111.16 86.65 150.93 73.20 83.54 624.4430 1

Prairie Dove LFC 113.53 94.37 128.81 169.90 96.77 97.38 690.7631 2

Total Shooters 31
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Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Thistle Whiskers McBa

15.15 17.54 13.60 36.21 10.98 9.59 103.07

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

19.5920.9841.2123.6027.5425.15
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M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Oak Creek Martin

14.95 17.65 10.55 30.24 15.44 20.24 109.07

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

30.2420.4435.2420.5527.6524.95
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49er

2

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Stove Pipe

19.71 22.46 20.63 41.00 16.03 20.17 140.00

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

30.1726.0351.0030.6332.4629.71
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Frontier Cartridge Duelist

3

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Pawnee Bill

19.62 21.72 19.53 34.32 25.95 22.00 143.14

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 10

27.0025.9544.3229.5331.7229.62
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Senior (60 +)

4

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Black Jack Ketchem

26.38 25.69 21.86 31.42 19.82 20.33 145.50

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

30.3329.8241.4231.8635.6936.38
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Senior Duelist (60 +)

5

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Doc Holidaily

24.63 21.64 18.14 61.49 16.85 20.83 163.58

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

25.8326.8571.4928.1431.6429.63
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Cowboy

6

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Buckshot Sentenza

22.04 36.10 27.71 39.93 18.14 20.27 164.19

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

20.2723.1449.9327.7126.1027.04
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Gunfighter

7

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 01 = 10 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 10

Bijou Blade

22.72 25.78 40.32 39.42 18.74 24.88 171.86

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 10 10

34.8828.7444.4230.3235.7832.72
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Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

8

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

J W Bones

44.21 22.32 30.95 32.02 26.86 17.64 174.00

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 10 10

27.6426.8642.0230.9532.3249.21
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Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Turquoise Queen

25.40 36.40 24.78 40.00 32.36 24.82 183.76

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

24.8227.3650.0034.7831.4030.40
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Ladies Wrangler (36 +)

10

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Quinn Chester

28.54 42.69 27.66 47.62 17.10 28.00 191.61

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 10 0

23.0027.1052.6227.6632.6933.54
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25

10

40

Junior Girl (14 - 16)

11

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Ima Bea Fine

24.10 36.21 32.79 60.07 27.95 39.74 220.86

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

34.7427.9560.0737.7936.2134.10
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230.86
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50

Ladies B-Western

12

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Silas Hendershot

45.46 34.13 34.61 63.50 26.39 32.25 236.34

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 10 10 0

32.2536.3973.5034.6134.1345.46
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Duelist

13

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Burgandy Ballow

38.29 42.97 37.79 61.97 42.38 31.55 254.95

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 0

31.5542.3871.9747.7947.9743.29
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Ladies Frontier Cartridge

14

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Tolinka

35.04 37.00 30.55 86.36 35.98 32.49 257.42

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 0 0

32.4935.9886.3640.5547.0045.04
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Ladies Senior Duelist

15

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

clara barton

61.35 35.47 32.91 65.79 26.53 41.35 263.40

Misses: 3

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 10 10 0

36.3536.5360.7932.9140.4746.35
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30

Ladies Gunfighter

16

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Sideshow Boz

71.58 50.77 26.48 55.58 29.92 38.86 273.19

Misses: 3

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 10 10

33.8634.9250.5826.4835.7746.58
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B-Western

17

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Dr King Shultz

59.87 46.46 58.55 54.43 34.51 20.77 274.59

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

30.7744.5159.4343.5556.4659.87
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Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Blanco Perro

21.40 39.13 56.92 68.87 19.21 70.06 275.59

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

65.0629.2178.8746.9244.1331.40
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22 Caliber

19

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Broken Bow Bob

40.87 92.31 39.38 55.55 25.53 26.13 279.77

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 10 10

36.1335.5365.5539.3867.3150.87
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Cattle Baron (75 +)

20

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

H. H. Huckleberry

32.19 39.36 45.59 65.16 31.49 76.54 290.33

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 0 0

51.5431.4975.1640.5939.3637.19
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Frontier Cartridge

21

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Kay Cee Bronc Buster

79.32 50.44 45.22 66.37 48.35 49.05 338.75

Misses: 5

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

59.0558.3576.3755.2260.4464.32
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373.75

25
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60

Cattle Baron (75 +)

22

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Whiskey Jim

59.19 55.19 49.83 65.47 62.87 48.70 341.25

Misses: 2

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

53.7072.8775.4754.8360.1959.19
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376.25

25

0

60

Senior Duelist (60 +)

23

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Rawlins

65.09 55.42 57.98 64.80 47.16 51.03 341.48

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

51.0357.1674.8067.9865.4275.09

0=
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391.48

0

0

50

Elder Statesman Duelist

24

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Judge Wescott

65.55 48.43 59.92 77.93 72.72 38.61 363.16

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 0 0 10

43.6162.7272.9354.9258.4375.55

0=
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368.16

25

0

30

Silver Senior (65 +)

25

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Dead-Eye Anne Gann

66.83 66.83 68.72 101.92 57.45 60.69 422.44

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 0 0 10 0 10

70.6957.45111.9268.7266.8366.83
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Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)

26

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Turtle Creek Murray

43.45 45.97 47.71 40.91 199.99 55.76 433.79

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 0 10 0 0

55.76199.9950.9142.7145.9748.45
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Rainbow Turtle Duelist

27

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0
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Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween 2023

Match 
Final

Text376: Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Bear Creek Dave

89.92 81.34 49.73 119.68 53.23 75.48 469.38

Misses: 1

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

55.4858.23109.6859.7376.3494.92
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= 0

4

1
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454.38

55

20

60

Elder Statesman (70 +)

28

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Cool Hand Lizzie

81.95 96.89 102.15 153.73 76.94 76.51 588.17

Misses: 0

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 10

86.5181.94163.73112.15101.8991.95

0=

= 0

1

0

10

5=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

0

0

0=

= 0

1

0

5=

= 0

0

0

0=
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638.17

10

0

60

Grand Dame (70 +)

29

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Sassy Soni

118.96 111.16 86.65 150.93 73.20 83.54 624.44

Misses: 2

Penalties: 1

Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0

73.5473.20145.9386.65101.1698.96
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2

1

10

10=
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0
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= 0

1
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5=
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10=
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579.44

35

20

10

Ladies Senior (60 +)

30

1

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

Prairie Dove

113.53 94.37 118.81 169.90 96.77 97.38 690.76

Misses: 4

Penalties: 0

Bonus: 10 10 10 10 0

87.38101.77149.9098.8199.37103.53

20=

= 0

1

0

10

5=

= 0

6

0

30=
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6

0

30=
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1
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2
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10=
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640.76

100

0

50

Ladies Frontier Cartridge

31

2

M Safety: 0 = 0 0 = 00 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0 = 0 0

30Misses: 28 22 25

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4Overall Match Stage 5 Stage 6

15 24

Penalties: 2 5 1 0 0 2

50.56 49.35 45.42 72.18 47.16 42.43Average Stage Time:

M Safety: 0 1 0 0 0 0



Category 
Standing ALIAS                    

                 

Stage 1 
Time

Stage 2 
Time

Stage 3 
Time

Stage 4 
Time

Stage 5 
Time

Stage 6 
Timek

Totals 
Time 

10/22/2023

Match Final

#Name? Page 1 of 2

Sand Creek Raiders

Halloween 2023

Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: 22 Caliber

Blanco Perro 21.40 39.13 56.92 68.87 19.21 70.06 275.591 19

Category: 49er

Oak Creek Martin 14.95 17.65 10.55 30.24 15.44 20.24 109.071 2

Category: Elder Statesman Duelist

Rawlins 65.09 55.42 57.98 64.80 47.16 51.03 341.481 24

Category: Rainbow Turtle Duelist

Turtle Creek Murray 43.45 45.97 47.71 40.91 199.99 55.76 433.791 27

Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)

Bijou Blade 22.72 25.78 40.32 39.42 18.74 24.88 171.861 8

Category: B-Western

Sideshow Boz 71.58 50.77 26.48 55.58 29.92 48.86 273.191 17

Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)

Broken Bow Bob 40.87 92.31 39.38 55.55 25.53 36.13 279.771 20

Kay Cee Bronc Buster 79.32 50.44 45.22 66.37 48.35 59.05 338.752 22

Category: Cowboy

Thistle Whiskers McBain 15.15 17.54 23.60 36.21 10.98 9.59 103.071 1

Doc Holidaily 24.63 21.64 28.14 61.49 16.85 20.83 163.582 6

Category: Duelist

Silas Hendershot 45.46 34.13 34.61 63.50 26.39 32.25 236.341 13

Category: Senior (60 +)

Pawnee Bill 19.62 21.72 19.53 34.32 25.95 32.00 143.141 4

Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)

Bear Creek Dave 89.92 81.34 49.73 119.68 63.23 75.48 469.381 28

Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)

Black Jack Ketchem 26.38 25.69 21.86 31.42 19.82 30.33 145.501 5

Whiskey Jim 59.19 55.19 49.83 65.47 62.87 48.70 341.252 23

Category: Frontier Cartridge

H. H. Huckleberry 32.19 39.36 45.59 65.16 31.49 76.54 290.331 21

Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Stove Pipe 19.71 22.46 30.63 41.00 16.03 20.17 140.001 3

Category: Silver Senior (65 +)

J W Bones 44.21 22.32 30.95 32.02 26.86 27.64 174.001 9

Judge Wescott 65.55 48.43 59.92 77.93 72.72 48.61 363.162 25

Category: Grand Dame (70 +)

Cool Hand Lizzie 81.95 96.89 102.15 153.73 76.94 86.51 588.171 29

Category: Gunfighter

Buckshot Sentenza 22.04 36.10 37.71 39.93 18.14 20.27 164.191 7

Dr King Shultz 59.87 46.46 58.55 54.43 34.51 30.77 274.592 18

Category: Junior Girl (14 - 16)

Quinn Chester 28.54 42.69 27.66 47.62 17.10 28.00 191.611 11

Category: Ladies Senior Duelist

Tolinka 35.04 37.00 30.55 86.36 35.98 32.49 257.421 15

Category: Ladies B-Western

Ima Bea Fine 24.10 36.21 42.79 60.07 27.95 39.74 220.861 12
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Final Results by Category Main Match

Category: Ladies Frontier Cartridge

Burgandy Ballow 38.29 42.97 47.79 61.97 42.38 31.55 254.951 14

Prairie Dove 113.53 94.37 128.81 169.90 96.77 97.38 690.762 31

Category: Ladies Gunfighter

clara barton 61.35 35.47 32.91 65.79 26.53 41.35 263.401 16

Category: Ladies Senior (60 +)

Sassy Soni 118.96 111.16 86.65 150.93 73.20 83.54 624.441 30

Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 66.83 66.83 68.72 101.92 57.45 70.69 422.441 26

Category: Ladies Wrangler (36 +)

Turquoise Queen 25.40 36.40 34.78 40.00 32.36 24.82 183.761 10

Total Shooters 31
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Sand Creek Raiders

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match
#Name? #Name?

Halloween 2023

Stage Number: 1Stage Place

Oak Creek Martin1 14.95

Thistle Whiskers McBain2 15.15

Pawnee Bill3 19.62

Stove Pipe4 19.71

Blanco Perro5 21.40

Stage Number: 2Stage Place

Thistle Whiskers McBain1 17.54

Oak Creek Martin2 17.65

Doc Holidaily3 21.64

Pawnee Bill4 21.72

J W Bones5 22.32

Stage Number: 3Stage Place

Oak Creek Martin1 10.55

Pawnee Bill2 19.53

Black Jack Ketchem3 21.86

Thistle Whiskers McBain4 23.60

Sideshow Boz5 26.48

Stage Number: 4Stage Place

Oak Creek Martin1 30.24

Black Jack Ketchem2 31.42

J W Bones3 32.02

Pawnee Bill4 34.32

Thistle Whiskers McBain5 36.21

Stage Number: 5Stage Place

Thistle Whiskers McBain1 10.98

Oak Creek Martin2 15.44

Stove Pipe3 16.03

Doc Holidaily4 16.85

Quinn Chester5 17.10

Stage Number: 6Stage Place

Thistle Whiskers McBain1 9.59

Stove Pipe2 20.17

Oak Creek Martin3 20.24

Buckshot Sentenza4 20.27

Doc Holidaily5 20.83



Sand Creek Raiders

Clean and Smooth Main Match Shoot_date: 10/22/2023

Halloween 2023

Match Finish Cat FinishAlias Category

Black Jack Ketchem Colorado5 1Senior Duelist (60 +)

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon Colorado26 1Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)

Rawlins Colorado24 1Elder Statesman Duelist

Silas Hendershot Colorado13 1Duelist

Stove Pipe Colorado3 1Frontier Cartridge Duelist

5Total clean shooters:



Wild Bunch Results:
Shooter Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Total  Total
Alias: Raw Time M P B Raw Time M P B Raw Time M P B Raw Time M P B Adjusted Time Raw PLACE

0 0

Jacobite Jack M 41.09 46.17 39.81 39.81 166.88 166.88 1
Pawnee Bill T 50.74 3 47.26 3 44.73 4 46.88 2 249.61 189.61 1
Ash M 92.54 59.92 4 47.23 4 52 1 296.69 251.69 2
H H Huckleberry M 86.73 1 72.01 2 59.17 3 71.66 1 324.57 289.57 3
Doc Holidaily M 49.34 8 44.86 1 62.64 12 40.36 6 1 342.2 197.2 4
Black Jack Ketchem T 97.48 3 81.59 2 92 1 69.78 1 375.85 340.85 2
Kay Cee Bronc Buster M 73.4 3 73.49 4 91.67 1 1 70.02 5 383.58 308.58 5
JW Bones M 62.77 6 55.91 10 84.16 20 43.29 426.13 246.13 6
Broken Bow Bob M 124.93 3 126.06 1 1 96.73 2 1 85.42 4 503.14 433.14 7



Men's Shootist Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Thistle Whiskers McBain 91.67 2 101.67 1
Oak Creek Martin 82.73 6 112.73 2
Stovepipe 91.11 5 116.11 3
Doc Holidaily 100.2 4 120.2 4
Blanco Perro 111.28 2 121.28 5
Pawnee Bill 121.7 4 141.7 6
Sideshow Boz 152.46 4 172.46 7
Ash 140.48 8 180.48 8
JW Bones 140.88 9 185.88 9
Whiskey Jim 182.58 9 227.58 10

Ladies' Shootist Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Quinn Chester 101.18 4 121.18 1
Clara Barton 148.45 6 178.45 2

BP Shootist Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Black Jack Ketchem 91.38 3 106.38 1
H H Huckleberry 114.64 6 1 154.64 2



Men's Speed Pistol Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Oak Creek Martin 4.74 4.74 1
Thistle Whiskers McBain 5.35 5.35 2
Ash 7.16 7.16 3
Sideshow Boz 5.49 1 10.49 4
Doc Holidaily 5.56 1 10.56 5
Blanco Perro 11.71 11.71 6
H H Huckleberry 7.5 1 12.5 7
Stovepipe 5.13 2 15.13 8
JW Bones 12.44 1 17.44 9
Buckshot Sentenza 5.03 3 20.03 10
Pawnee Bill 5.48 3 20.48 11

Men's Speed Rifle Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Buckshot Sentenza 4.04 4.04 1
Thistle Whiskers McBain 4.79 4.79 2
Pawnee Bill 4.93 4.93 3
Sideshow Boz 4.97 4.97 4
H H Huckleberry 5.72 5.72 5
Ash 6.85 6.85 6
Blanco Perro 6.97 6.97 7
JW Bones 7.74 7.74 8
Oak Creek Martin 8.91 8.91 9
Doc Holidaily 5.77 1 10.77 10
Stovepipe 4.79 2 14.79 11
Turtle Creek Murray 6.78 2 16.78 12

0 13



Men's Speed Shotgun Double Barrel Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Buckshot Sentenza 5.19 5.19 1
Oak Creek Martin 6.1 6.1 2
Stovepipe 6.14 6.14 3
Pawnee Bill 7.05 7.05 4
Thistle Whiskers McBain 7.58 7.58 5
Doc Holidaily 11.36 11.36 6
Sideshow Boz 7.45 1 12.45 7
H H Huckleberry 13.37 13.37 8
Ash 13.48 13.48 9

0 10

Men's Speed Shotgun '97 Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Doc Holidaily 7.02 7.02 1
Buckshot Sentenza 7.56 7.56 2
Pawnee Bill 8.04 8.04 3
JW Bones 8.62 8.62 4
Ash 10.3 10.3 5
H H Huckleberry 11.2 11.2 6
Blanco Perro 12.58 12.58 7
Oak Creek Martin 7.59 1 12.59 8

Men's Speed Derringer Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Oak Creek Martin 1.21 1.21 1
Buckshot Sentenza 1.32 1.32 2
Thistle Whiskers McBain 1.5 1.5 3
Doc Holidaily 1.54 1.54 4
Blanco Perro 1.77 1.77 5
Ash 2.25 2.25 6
H H Huckleberry 2.27 2.27 7
Pawnee Bill 2.85 2.85 8



Men's Speed Pocket Pistol Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Buckshot Sentenza 1.7 1.7 1
Thistle Whiskers McBain 1.93 1.93 2
Oak Creek Martin 2.06 2.06 3
Doc Holidaily 2.19 2.19 4
Blanco Perro 2.3 2.3 5
H H Huckleberry 2.36 2.36 6
Ash 2.48 2.48 7
Pawnee Bill 6.09 6.09 8

0 9
0 10

Men's Long Range Pistol Caliber Rifle Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Buckshot Sentenza 25.04 5 50.04 1
Broken Bow Bob 27.46 6 57.46 2
JW Bones 31.13 7 66.13 3
Pawnee Bill 80.1 1 85.1 4

0 5

Men's Long Range Pistol Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Buckshot Sentenza 7.94 3 22.94 1
Broken Bow Bob 20.27 2 30.27 2
Pawnee Bill 15.6 4 35.6 3
JW Bones 76.55 2 86.55 4

0 5



Ladies' Speed Pistol Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Clara Barton 7.83 7.83 1
Quinn Chester 5.87 1 10.87 2

Ladies' Speed Rifle Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Clara Barton 5.97 0 5.97 1
Quinn Chester 6.03 1 16.03 2

Ladies' Speed Derringer Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Quinn Chester 2.9 2.9 1
0 2

Ladies' Speed Pocket Pistol Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Quinn Chester 4.4 4.4 1
0 2

Ladies' Speed Shotgun Double Barrel Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Quinn Chester 7 7 1
Clara Barton 7.41 7.41 2

Ladies' Speed Shotgun '97 Results:
Total 

Shooter: Raw Time M P Adjusted Time PLACE

Quinn Chester 35.82 35.82 1
0 2



STAGE ONE 
MY ARM! 

Rifle loaded with 10 rounds held at port arms 
2 pistols loaded with five rounds each, holstered. 
Shotgun staged on the right table with minimum 4 rounds on person. 
   
The shooter starts standing to the right of the cactus with rifle in both hands at 
port arms. The shooter will indicate ready by saying, “MY ARM!” The shooter 
will receive a standby before the beep, At the beep, Triple Tap Sweep the 3 rifle 
targets. Shoot the 10th round at the clay pigeon to drop the ax. 
If you hit the clay pigeon, it’s a 10 second bonus but not a miss.  
Move with your rifle to the center table. Place your rifle on the table. Using both 
pistols, Triple Tap Sweep the 3 targets and place the last round on the center tar-
get. Holster. Move to the right table. Retrieve your shotgun and engage the 4 
shotgun targets in any order. 
 
Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 



STAGE TWO 
MONSTER! 

Slingshot staged in shooter’s hand, loaded, and pulled back 2 pistols loaded with 
5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table. 
Shotgun staged on table with minimum 2 rounds on person. 
 
The shooter begins at the rock wall with sling shot in hand, loaded, and pulled 
back. Indicate ready by saying “MONSTER!” You’ll receive a standby before the 
beep. At the beep, launch the pellet at the monster. A hit is a 10 second bonus but 
not a miss. Drop the slingshot and move to the fence. Using both pistols, sweep 
the targets in one direction with five rounds. Then sweep the 5 targets in the other 
direction. Holster. 
Move to the table, sweep the 5 rifle targets with 5 rounds in one direction, then 
sweep in the other direction with 5 rounds. Retrieve your shotgun, move to the 
log, and engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. 
Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 



STAGE THREE 
VAMPIRE! 

1 bow and arrow with arrow knocked and drawn. 
2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds on the table by the fence. Shotgun staged on right 
table min 2 rounds on person 

 
Shooter starts standing behind the fence with bow and arrow in hand, arrow 
drawn. Indicate ready by saying "Vampire!" You will receive a standby before 
the beep. At the beep, shoot the vampire. If the arrow sticks in the vampire, it's a 
10 second bonus but not a miss. Drop the bow, retrieve your rifle, and double 
tap the 5 rifle targets in any order. Move WITH YOUR RIFLE to the right 
table and place your empty rifle down. Retrieve your shotgun and engage the 2 
shotgun targets. Return your shotgun to the table. Move to the log and using 
both pistols double tap the 5 rifle targets in any order. 

Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 



STAGE FOUR 
WEREWOLF! 

2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds, holstered. Plus 1 round on person for a reload 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table 

Shotgun staged on the table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person 

 

The shooter begins standing behind the table with both hands on your hat (on 
your head). Indicate ready by saying “EAT SILVER!” You’ll receive a standby 
before the beep. At the beep, Nevada Sweep the 4 rifle targets. Return your rifle 
to the table. Nevada Sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds. Load 1 pistol 
round and shoot the werewolf in the heart. If you break the clay pigeon, it’s a 10 
second bonus but not a miss. Retrieve your shotgun and move to the fence. 
Engage the 4 shotgun targets in any order with a minimum of 4 rounds. 

 
Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 



STAGE FIVE 
FLYING SKULL! 

2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered. 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the center table. 
Shotgun staged on right table with a minimum of 2 rounds on person. 

 
The shooter begins standing at the barrel with both hands on the barrel. Indi-
cate ready by saying, “Flying skull! You’ll receive a standby before the beep. 
At the beep, alternate the 2 pistol targets with 5 rounds. Holster. Move to the 
center table and engage the large rifle target with 9 rounds. Shoot the skull with 
the 10th round. If you hit the skull, it’s a 10 second bonus and does NOT count 
as a miss. Return your rifle to the table if you wish. Move to the right table and 
with your second pistol, alternate the two pistol targets with 5 rounds. Holster. 
Retrieve your shotgun and engage the 2 shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 
rounds. 
 

Mulligans may only be used for the bonus. 



STAGE SIX 
ZOMBIE! 

1 hatchet in hand, 2 pistols loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.  
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table. 
Shotgun staged on the table with a minimum of 2 rounds on person. 
 
The shooter starts standing in front of the log at the X with hatchet in hand. 

Indicate ready by saying, “Zombies!” You’ll receive a standby before the beep. 
At the beep, throw the hatchet at the zombie. If the hatchet sticks, it is a 10 
second bonus. It does NOT count as a miss. Move to the fence. Laurence Welk 
sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds using both pistols. Holster. Move to 
the table and Lawrence Welk sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds. Return 
your rifle to the table. Retrieve your shotgun, move to the log, and engage the 2 
shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds. 

 
Mulligans may only be used for the bonus  



WB: STAGE ONE 

Rifle in both hands, loaded with 10 rounds 
Pistol holstered 28 rounds 
Shotgun staged on the left table loaded with 4 rounds  
   
The shooter starts standing at the right table with rifle in both hands. Indicate 
ready by saying, “I AIN’T AFRAID.”  
 
At the signal, sweep the 3 rifle targets in a  1-3-1 pattern 2 times for a total of 10 
rounds (dirty sweep is okay). Down rifle and with your pistol Double Tap Neva-
da Sweep the 3 rifle targets with 14 rounds. Move with pistol to center table and 
Double Tap Nevada Sweep the 3 pistol targets with 14 rounds. Stage pistol on 
either center or right table. From the right table engage the 4 shotgun targets in 
any order with 4 rounds. 



WB: STAGE TWO 

Pistol holstered 28 rounds 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table. 
Shotgun loaded with 4 rounds staged on table  
 
The shooter begins at the fence. Indicate ready by saying “I’M STILL 
COMIN’!”  
 
At the signal, engage the 5 pistol targets in a 14 round 2-1-2 Nevada Sweep. 
Move to table and engage the 5 rifle targets in a 14 round 2-1-2 Nevada Sweep. 
Stage pistol. With rifle, engage the 5 rifle targets in a 10 round Inside Outside 
Sweep starting with the center target. Collect shotgun and move to log to engage 
the 4 shotgun targets in any order. 

Auto reset 



WB: STAGE THREE 

Pistol holstered 21 rounds 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds on the left table 
Shotgun loaded with 6 rounds on the right table  
 
Shooter starts standing behind the fence with hands on hips. Indicate ready 
by saying "CAN’T SEE ‘EM. CAN’T HEAR ‘EM."  

 

At the signal, with your rifle engage the 5 combo targets with 10 rounds by 
double tapping each of the 3 back targets and alternating the 2 front targets 
with 4 rounds. Make rifle safe on table pointing to the left berm. With your 
pistol sweep the 5 targets in a 2-1-1-1-2 pattern. Move to the right table. 
Stage your pistol and with your shotgun engage the 4 shotgun targets with 6 
rounds (no double taps). Move with your pistol to the log and sweep the 5 
targets in a 2-3-2-3-4 pattern. 



WB: STAGE FOUR 

Pistol holstered 21 rounds 
Rifle loaded with 10 rounds on the table 
Shotgun loaded with 4 rounds on the table  
 
Shooter starts standing behind the fence. Indicate ready by saying "OWW-
OOOH!"  

At the signal, retrieve your rifle and Lawrence Welk Sweep the 5 rifle targets 
with 10 rounds. With your pistol sweep the 5 rifle targets in a 2-2-2-1 pattern 
and WB Lawrence Welk Sweep (2-3-4-5) the 4 pistol targets with 14 rounds. 
Stage pistol. Retrieve your shotgun. Move to the fence and engage the 4 shotgun 
targets with 4 rounds. 
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